to the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules. The table below sets out: (i) the number of Existing Ordinary Shares held by each such person
at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) the percentage of ordinary share capital that holding represents at the Latest Practicable Date; and (iii) the percentage
of the Enlarged Share Capital that holding is expected to represent immediately following completion of the Combination:

   As at the Latest Practicable Date   Interests immediately following Admission*
   No. of   Percentage   No. of   Percentage of
   Ordinary   of issued   Ordinary   Enlarged Share
Name   Shares   share capital   Shares   Capital

BlackRock   108,613,941   8.13   108,613,941   4.24
Hargreaves Lansdown   96,197,305   7.20   96,197,305   3.76
Vanguard Group   75,116,301   5.62   75,116,301   2.93
Rathbones   69,314,978   5.19   69,314,978   2.71
Legal & General Investment Management   67,931,372   5.08   67,931,372   2.65
Interactive Investor   50,489,004   3.78   50,489,004   1.97

* Assuming that the interest of the relevant Shareholder as at the Latest Practicable Date does not change other than pursuant to the Combination,
PHP acquires the entire issued and to be issued share capital of Assura, the maximum number of New Ordinary Shares (being 1,225,154,490)
is issued pursuant to the Combination and not taking into account any holdings of Assura Shares which such Shareholder may hold or any New
Ordinary Shares which such Shareholder shall receive pursuant to the Offer.

Art 7, 4(a)
Art 7, 5

Art 7, 4(b)
Art 7, 6(a)

9

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company and the Directors are not aware of any other person who will or could, directly or indirectly, jointly